PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James W. Moncrief	09/20/2004
James J. Martin	09/20/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tech Pharmacy Services, Inc.
Street Address:	17111 Preston Road, Suite 160
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75248

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11951050

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)437-5346

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-223-2300

Email: docketing@bgllp.com

Correspondent Name: BRACEWELL & GIULIANI LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 61389

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77208-1389

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 081868.000024

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Denver S. Bisignano

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020205 FRAME: 0454

500413876 RI

:H \$40.00

source=Assignment#page4.tif



Texas New York Washington, DC Connecticut Dubai Kazakhstan London Bracewell & Giuliani LLP 711 Louisiana Street Suite 2300 Houston, Texas 77002-2770

713.223.2300 Office 713.221.1212 Fax

bgllp.com

December 6, 2007

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re:

In Re Continuation Patent Application of James Moncrief et al.

Titled: System and Software of Enhanced Pharmaceutical Operations in Long-

Term Care Facilities and Related Methods Continuation of Application No. 10/944,993

Attorney Docket No. 081868.00024

Dear Sir:

The Assignment for continuation application no. 11/951,050 is a copy from it's parent application number 10/944,993, recorded on September 20, 2004, at reel/frame 015848/0229.

Respectfully submitted,

Denyer S. Bisignano Reg. No. 60,693

Bracewell & Giuliani LLP

P.O. Box 61389

Houston, TX 77208-1389

(713) 221-1491

(713) 437-5346 (fax)

Attorney for Applicant



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Assignments on the Web > Patent Query

Patent Assignment Details

NOTE:Results display only for issued patents and published applications. F pending or abandoned applications please consult USPTO staff.

Reel/Frame: 015848/0229

Recorded: 09/20/2004

Pag€

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Total properties: 1

1 Patent #: NONE

Issue Dt:

Application #: 10944993 Filing Dt: 09/20/2

Publication #: US20050096785 Pub Dt: 05/05/2005

Title: System and software of enhanced pharmaceutical operations in long-term care facilities.

related methods

Assignors

1 MONCRIEF, JAMES W.

Exec Dt: 09/20/2004

2 MARTIN, JAMES J.

Exec Dt: 09/20/2004

Assignee

1 TECH PHARMACY SERVICES, INC. 17111 PRESTON ROAD, SUITE 160 DALLAS, TEXAS 75248

Correspondence name and address

BRACEWELL & PATTERSON, LLP JEFFREY S. WHITTLE HOUSTON, TX 77002

Search Results as of: 05/20/2005 11

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact OPR / Assignments at 703-308-9723

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://assignments.uspto.gov/assignments/q?db=pat&reel=015848&frame=0229 PATENT 5/20/2005 REEL: 020205 FRAME: 0457

Attorney Docket No. 081868.03

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, James W. Moncrief of 19576 County Road 446, Lindale, Texas 75771, and James J. Martin of 17822 English Ivy Lane, Spring, Texas 77379, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), has made certain improvements or inventions in provisional patent application serial number 60/516,678, filed on November 3, 2003, titled SYSTEM AND SOFTWARE OF ENHANCED PHARMACEUTICAL OPERATIONS IN LONG-TERM CARE FACILITIES AND RELATED METHODS, for which ASSIGNOR has executed a non-provisional patent application for United States Letters Patent with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, titled SYSTEM AND SOFTWARE OF ENHANCED PHARMACEUTICAL OPERATIONS IN LONG-TERM CARE FACILITIES AND RELATED METHODS ("United States Patent Applications") filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, TECH PHARMACY SERVICES, INC., a Texas corporation, having a place of business at 17111 Preston Road, Suite 160, Dallas, Texas 75248, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patents and Patent Applications set forth above, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents, and all rights for past infringement related to any patents issued or to be issued thereon; and said ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent Applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said ASSIGNORS for said consideration hereby covenant and agree that the said ASSIGNORS are the owners of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that said ASSIGNORS will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNORS respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, including any

disclaimers related thereto, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE's expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 20 th day of
September 2004.
James W. Moncrief
James W. Moncrief
STATE OF JWas §
STATE OF Jivas) § COUNTY OF Dallas) §
- 1/h / /
above named ASSIGNOR, James W. Moncrief, to me personally known/provided identification
(17) by 134/31/2) as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who
acknowledged to me that he executed the same or his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
ANN SHARP MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ENTRING 26 2006 AND Sharp MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ENTRING 26 2006
all statements transfer and tra
Notary Public SEAL Notary Public My commission expires: 02.26.2006
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of Lipting, 2004.
September, 2004.
September, 2004. James J. Martin
STATE OF Juxas . 8
State of July \$
State of Jules & State of Dalles & State of Liphila, 2004, before me personally appeared the
STATE OF Solles S COUNTY OF Dulles S On this Dulles S On this Dulles ASSIGNOR, James J. Martin, to me personally known/provided identification
STATE OF Solves S COUNTY OF Dulles S On this D
STATE OF Solles S COUNTY OF Dulles S On this Dulles S On this Dulles ASSIGNOR, James J. Martin, to me personally known/provided identification
James J. Martin STATE OF Jyas \$ COUNTY OF Dulla \$ On this Dulla day of Juply 2004, before me personally appeared the above named ASSIGNOR, James J. Martin, to me personally known/provided identification (Name 1974) as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same or his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
James J. Martin STATE OF Jyas \$ COUNTY OF Dallas \$ On this Dollas \$ ASSIGNOR, James J. Martin, to me personally known/provided identification (Nationally 1963) as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same or his own free will for the purposes therein set

1755595.1

RECORDED: 12/06/2007